

Relocate Respiratory Services to 4B & Convert Space (Surgical)

Project Number 650-11-106 (650-10-022)

Addendum 1 – Changes

1. **Remove:** Section 01 00 01, General Requirements
Replace with: Section 01 00 01, General Requirements A1
2. **Remove:** Section 01 21 00, Allowances
Replace with: No replacement; full coverage is required
3. **Remove:** Section 01 22 00 Unit Prices; these items shall be included in base offer
Replace with: No replacement
4. **Remove:** Section 01 23 00, Alternates; delete all reference to deducts. Price as lump sum offer.
Replace with: No replacement
5. **Remove:** Section 01 81 11, Sustainable Design Requirements
Replace with: Section 01 81 11, Sustainable Buildings and Components A1
6. **Add:** Section 02 85 00 Infection Control A1
7. **Add:** Appendix I, 138-SOP 16 Cranes A1